Foam:  ASTM C869.
4. Slurry:  ASTM C138.
5. Cellular Grout:  ASTM C138.
6. Sand for sand-cement mortar mix:  ASTM C144.

C. Provide grout meeting the following minimum requirements:
1. Minimum twenty-eight day (28 D) unconfined compressive 

strength:  one thousand five hundred pounds per square inch 
(1500 psi) for water lines, one thousand pounds per square inch 
(1000 psi) for other carrier pipes for mortar grout and three 
hundred pounds per square inch (300 psi) for cellular grout.

2. Determine strength by ASTM C942.
3. Maximum allowable density: